solenoid valves
SV Series
2- and 3-way Solenoid Valves for Gas and Liquid
SV10: Vacuum to 3000 psig SV430: Vacuum to 3000 psig
SV20: Vacuum to 6000 psig SV460: Vacuum to 6000 psig
SV30: Vacuum to 3000 psig
Features
• Zero Leakage

5
SV Series
How to Order: SV10–SV30 Series
SV3  1  T  32P  4  P  4  3  M
BASIC PART NUMBER
SV1 3000 psig
SV2 6000 psig (5000 psig for 32P)
SV3 3000 psig
NOMINAL COIL VOLTAGE & CURRENT
0 28 VDC
1 115 VAC
3 115 VDC
5 220 VAC
7 12 VDC
BODY MATERIAL
A Aluminum alloy (SV10 & SV30 only)
B Brass (SV20 only)
T 303 stainless steel
VALVE TYPE
2NO 2-way, normally open
2NC 2-way, normally closed
32P 3-way, 2-position (standard)
OPTIONS
D DIN 43650 electrical***
E ½˝ pipe thread & 24˝ connector leads**
M Manual override**
S Electrical position indicator*
SEAT MATERIAL
3 Nylatron® (standard)
4 PCTFE (limited to 3000 psig)
6 Polyimide (Vespel® SP-21)
SEAL MATERIAL
0 Ethylene propylene
1 Neoprene
3 Viton® A
4 Buna N (standard)
PORT TYPE
P Female pipe
T AND10050
M AS4395E04 (MS33656E4, SV10)
PORT SIZE
2 1⁄8˝ (SV10) AND10050 only
4 ¼˝ (SV10, SV20, & SV30)
6 3⁄8˝ (SV20 & SV30)
8 ½˝ (SV30)
* Manual override and electrical position indicator are not available on the same valve.
** DC valves have MS3102-10SL-4P electrical connector. AC valves have 24˝ pigtails and ½˝ conduit.
*** DIN connector furnished complete.
Please consult your Circle Seal Controls distributor or our factory for information on special connections, materials, larger sizes,
o-rings, operating pressures and temperature ranges.
Repair Kits
In normal service, the only part(s) which may require replacement is(are) the seal(s). A repair kit may be ordered by placing a “K/”
in front of the complete part number (i.e. K/SV30T32P4P43).
Circle Seal Controls Solenoid Valves
6
SV Series
* Manual override and electrical position indicator are not available on the same valve.
** DC valves have MS3102-10SL-4P electrical connector. AC valves have 36˝ pigtails and ½˝ conduit.

P Female pipe
B Female tube, AND10050
How to Order: SV400 Series
Circle Seal Controls Solenoid Valves
7
SV Series
Circle Seal Controls Solenoid Valves
CSCSV • 10/05
LIMITED WARRANTY
ALL CIRCLE SEAL CONTROLS, INC., GO REGULATOR, AND HOKE INC. PRODUCTS ARE MADE TO EXACTING STANDARDS OF DESIGN, MATERIAL, WORKMANSHIP AND QUALITY CONTROL AND ARE WARRANTED TO BE FREE OF DEFECTS IN MATERIAL
AND WORKMANSHIP AND REASONABLY FIT FOR THE USES SET FORTH IN SELLER’S CATALOG OR THE CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER SALE IF PROPERLY INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED AND UNDER THE NORMAL USE
AND SERVICE FOR WHICH THE EQUIPMENT IS INTENDED.  BUYER TO INSPECT THE GOODS WITHIN TEN DAYS OF DELIVERY AND TO THEN IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY SELLER OF ANY DEFECTS IN ORDER TO CLAIM A DEFECT.  THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF
ALL OTHER WARRANTIES WHETHER THEY ARE STATUTORY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING AMONG OTHER THINGS ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURCHASE NOT SET FORTH IN SELLER’S CATALOG,
AND ALSO DOES NOT APPLY TO ANY PRODUCTS OF SELLER WHICH HAVE BEEN REPAIRED, ALTERED OR MODIFIED OR HAVE BEEN SUBJECT TO MISUSE OR ABUSE.  SELLER IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL OR SPECIAL DAMAGES
RESULTING DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FROM THE DESIGN, MATERIAL, WORKMANSHIP, OPERATION OR INSTALLATION OF ANY OF ITS PRODUCTS AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY OTHER LIABILITY
IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.  BUYER’S EXCLUSIVE REMEDY SHALL BE THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF ANY SUCH DEFECTIVE PRODUCT AFTER VERIFICATION BY SELLER.
THIS WARRANTY IS IN EFFECT UNLESS SUPERSEDED BY LIMITED WARRANTY, FORM NO. 2299 (4/83)
405 Centura Court
PO Box 4866 (29305)
Spartanburg, SC  29303
Tel (864) 574-7966
Fax (864) 587-5608
GO Regulator
405 Centura Court
PO Box 4866 (29305)
Spartanburg, SC 29303
Tel (864) 574-7966
Fax (864) 587-5608
HOKE, Inc.
405 Centura Court
PO Box 4866
Spartanburg, SC 29303
Tel (864) 574-7966
Fax (864) 587-5608
HOKE GmbH
Weitzesweg 11
Postfach 15 41
D-61118 Bad Vilbel–Dortelweil
Germany
Tel +49-6101-82 56 0
Fax +49-6101-82 56 40
HOKE Controls
1901 Lynx Place
Ontario, CA 91761
Tel (909) 923-3770
Fax (909) 923-2550
CIRCOR Instrumentation, Ltd.
1-3 Bouverie  Road
Harrow
Middlesex, HA1 4HB
UK
Tel +44 (0) 20 8423 0113
Fax +44 (0) 20 8864 7008
Circle Seal Controls, Inc.
2301 Wardlow Circle
Corona, CA 92880
Tel (951) 270-6200
Fax (951) 270-6201
CIRCOR Tech
405 Centura Court
PO Box 4866 (29305)
Spartanburg, SC  29303
Tel (864) 574-7966
Fax (864) 587-5608
TOMCO
51 Zima Park